I (Rev. 10/02)	ORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
Name of conveying party(ies): Stefan Woestmann	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kreyenborg Verwaltungen und Beteiligungen GmbH & Co., KG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Coermuehle 1
Execution Date: May 15, 2008	City: Muenster State: Germany Zip: 48157 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Types 1 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/094514	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bohan, Mathers & Associates, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 17707 City: Portland State: ME Zip: 04112	8. Deposit account number: 501 517 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia M. Mathers Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket: 08-054

PATENT REEL: 020999 FRAME: 0978

KO1293/945

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Stefan Wöstmann, with mailing address Ravensberger Strasse 16, 48336 Sassenberg, Germany, hereafter referred to as "Inventor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "DEVICE FOR FILTERING A FLUID, PARTICULARLY FOR PLASTIC PROCESSING PLANTS" for which a PCT International Application No. PCT/DE2007/001201 was filed on 06 JULY 2007, and for which a Patent Application for a United States Patent, claiming priority from the PCT International Application, was executed on 06 MAY 2008; and

Whereas, the company Kreyenborg Verwaltungen und Beteiligungen GmbH & Co. KG, with mailing address Coermuehle 1, 48157 Muenster, Germany, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of holding the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications, and patents, including the utility patent application and any subsequently filed divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, which may be granted therefor in the United States. I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in the United States; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States patents granted for said invention to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15 day of May, 2008, at

Hans-Joachin Splinter

Habbel No.; K5/29389 US Docket: 08-054

> PATENT REEL: 020999 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 05/22/2008